CD0603/1005 Schottky Barrier Chip Diode Series
Features
Lead free as standard
RoHS compliant*
Leadless
Low stored charge
General Information
The markets of portable communications, computing and video equipment are challenging the semiconductor industry to develop increasingly

1 30 30 1 30 10 μA(Vr = 40 V) (Vr = 30 V) (Vr = 10 V) (Vr = 10 V) (Vr = 30 V) (Vr = 30 V)
Electrical Characteristics (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)
How To Order
CD  0603 - B  01  30  L
Common Code
Chip Diode
Package
• 0603
• 1005
Model
B = Schottky Barrier Series
Average Forward Current (Io) Code
003 = 30 mA
01 = 100 mA
02 = 200 mA
(Code x 1000 mA  = Average Forward Current)
Reverse Voltage (VR) Code
30 = 30 V
40 = 40 V
Forward Voltage Suffix
L = Low Forward Voltage Vf (CDxxxx-B0130L)
R = Low Reverse Current VR (CDxxxx-B0140R)
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
S3
           This series is currently available, but not
              recommended for new designs. The
Model CD0603-B0xR Series is the
                    recommended replacement.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and atwww.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
WARNING  Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
CD0603/1005 Schottky Barrier Chip Diode Series
Parameter Symbol CD0603- CD0603- CD0603- CD0603- CD0603- CD0603- UnitB00340 B0130L B0140L B0140R B0230 B0240
Repetitive Peak
Reverse Voltage VRRM 45 35 45 45 35 45 V
Reverse Voltage VR 40 30 40 40 30 40 V
Average Forward Current Io 30 100 100 100 200 200 mA
Forward Current,
Surge Peak Isurge 500* 1000* 1000* 1000* 2000* 2000* mA
Power Dissipation PD 150 mW
Storage Temperature TSTG C°521+ot04-
Junction Temperature TJ C°521+ot04-
Absolute Ratings (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)
* Condition: 8.3 ms single half sine-wave superimposed on rate load
(JEDEC method).
Parameter Symbol CD1005- CD1005- CD1005- CD1005- CD1005- CD1005- UnitB00340 B0130L B0140L B0140R B0230 B0240
Repetitive Peak